
RACE  1	 7:48 PM	 ($30000)	 Deauville	 --   1200m
1	 42	 Retort (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 H F Devin	 15.1%
2	 32	 Wathab (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 14.9%	 S Brogi	 7.6%
3	 34	 Yoken (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 10.3%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 6.3%
4	 64	 Baileys Vitesse (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 8.4%	 J Toux	 6.3%
5	 53	 Adore Blue (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 11.7%	 A Fabre	 20.7%
6	 6	 Mount Vernon (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 F Graffard	 18.6%
7	 13464	 The Cat’s (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.6%	 Y Barberot	 15.9%
8	 	 Potemkine (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 10.3%	 G Doleuze	 12.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Adore Blue (ire)
	 1	 Retort (ire)
	 8	 Potemkine (ire)
	 2	 Wathab (fr)

5	 Adore Blue (ire)	 33%
3	 Yoken (fr)	 17%

1	 Retort (ire)	 67%
5	 Adore Blue (ire)	 33%
3	 Yoken (fr)	 17%

1	 Retort (ire)	 1:12.23
3	 Yoken (fr)	 1:15.08
7	 The Cat’s (fr)	 1:15.98
5	 Adore Blue 	 1:16.80
6	 Mount Vernon	 1:21.00

Race Preview: Adore Blue (ire) Can make more progress and score. Retort (ire) Live chance. 
Potemkine (ire) Advertise colt out of Guineve. Wathab (fr) Drops back in trip and has place claims.

RACE  2	 8:23 PM	 ($23000)	 Deauville	 --   2500m
1	 412201	 Deauville (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 Y Barberot	 15.9%
2	 112542	 Warrior’s Revenge	 59.5	 [	 4]	 V Janacek	 23.5%	 G Elosegui	 13.7%
3	 32516	 Zakouski (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 11.3%	 Mme D Mele	 17.3%
4	 326187	 Manko (ire)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.6%	 R Fradet	 11.5%
5	 94327	 Got Land (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 L Roussel -2.5	 12.0%	 E D Monfort	 11.7%
6	 460565	 Brameshot (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Fleury -2.5	 0.0%	 E&g Leenders	 3.3%
7	 855456	 White Glory (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 M Marquette -2.5	 2.4%	 N Leenders	 6.3%
8	 930908	 Chayton Gift (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 R Violet -2.5	 0.0%	 Mlle S Delaroche	 5.1%
9	 00	 Another Queen (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 9.6%	 L Pontoir	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 1	 Deauville (fr)
	 3	 Zakouski (fr)
	 4	 Manko (ire)
	 7	 White Glory (fr)

6	 Brameshot (fr)	 11%

Race Preview: Deauville (fr) Sets the standard. Zakouski (fr) Live player. Manko (ire) In the mix. 
White Glory (fr) 4th before that over 2400m at Nantes in April. Has work to do.

RACE  3	 8:58 PM	 ($30000)	 Deauville	 --   1200m
1	 2	 Forlonge	 58	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 J C Rouget	 23.0%
2	 5	 Batesca (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 8.2%	 G Hernon	 7.5%
3	 232	 Concertation (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 12.0%	 F Graffard	 18.6%
4	 3	 Valdivara (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 11.7%	 A Fabre	 20.7%
5	 4433	 Best Of Light (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 S Wattel	 13.3%
6	 3225	 Queen Flo (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 F R Monfort	 9.9%
7	 	 Breathe On (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 G Hernon	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Forlonge
	 4	 Valdivara (ire)
	 3	 Concertation (ire)
	 5	 Best Of Light (fr)

1	 Forlonge	 67%
3	 Concertation (ire)	 67%
6	 Queen Flo (fr)	 67%
4	 Valdivara (ire)	 33%
5	 Best Of Light (fr)	 33%

3	 Concertation (ire)	 56%
4	 Valdivara (ire)	 33%

3	 Concertation 	 1:15.95
4	 Valdivara (ire)	 1:16.56

Race Preview: Forlonge Can go one better. Valdivara (ire) Encouraging first-up run when finishing 
3th over 1200m. Should improve and strip fitter. Concertation (ire) Can be involved. Best Of Light 
(fr) In the mix.

RACE  4	 9:33 PM	 ($27000)	 Deauville	 --   1500m
1	 621	 Liking (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 9.6%	 F Chappet	 14.9%
2	 5363	 Gentileschi (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 L Roussel -1	 12.0%	 E D Monfort	 11.7%
3	 633	 Luiza Bere (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 4.7%	 Y Barberot	 15.9%
4	 841	 Embrace Adversity (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 A G Botti	 10.1%
5	 864	 Costarmoricain (ire)	 56	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.3%	 J Toux	 6.3%
6	 873334	 St Briac (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 E Verhestraeten -1	 6.6%	 D Windrif	 5.5%
7	 365672	 Ihoa (fr)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 9.4%	 M Brasme	 11.2%
8	 5543	 Ganass (fr)	 53.5	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Ghabri	 4.5%
9	 8072	 Rouanita (fr)	 52	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 9.6%	 N Clement	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 1	 Liking (fr)
	 8	 Ganass (fr)
	 2	 Gentileschi (fr)
	 3	 Luiza Bere (fr)

7	 Ihoa (fr)	 33%
2	 Gentileschi (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Liking (fr) Live contender. Ganass (fr) Can make presence felt. Gentileschi (fr) Can 
not be overlooked. Luiza Bere (fr) Handicap debut and is in the mix.

RACE  5	 10:08 PM	 ($23000)	 Deauville	 --   1600m
1	 666897	 Just In Love	 60	 [	11]	 B Murzabayev	 11.7%	 M F Weissmeier	 7.2%
2	 681235	 Pisorno (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 Mlle A Budka	 9.7%
3	 541407	 Aiguiere D’argent (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 11.3%	 M F Weissmeier	 7.2%
4	 074669	 Madouss (fr)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 7.9%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.5%
5	 590664	 Dzarina (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 J Guillochon	 6.4%	 F Monnier	 8.8%
6	 500941	 King Hartwood (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 14.9%	 V Dissaux	 6.8%
7	 031653	 Black Lives Matter (fr)	59	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 12.0%	 S Kobayashi	 12.7%
8	 554960	 Kisswood (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 F V Skar -1.5	 8.1%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.5%
9	 010697	 Domagnano (ire)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 D Smaga	 7.9%
10	 7407	 Look Out (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 S Nigge	 4.2%
11	 000195	 Zaahir (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 8.4%	 L Guilloux	 2.7%
12	 283411	 Hot Summer (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 9.4%	 Mlle C Auvray	 7.1%
13	 500053	 Le Kakou (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.6%	 F Foresi	 6.6%
14	 738125	 Time To Fly	 55.5	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 8.2%	 N Caullery	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Domagnano (ire)
	 6	 King Hartwood (fr)
	 14	 Time To Fly
	 5	 Dzarina (fr)

1	 Just In Love	 22%
6	 King Hartwood (fr)	 21%
4	 Madouss (fr)	 18%
14	Time To Fly	 14%
12	Hot Summer (fr)	 8%

Race Preview: Domagnano (ire) Won at Chantilly over 1600m in April. Player. King Hartwood (fr) 
Can be expected to play a lead role. Time To Fly In the mix. Dzarina (fr) Expected to be competitive.

RACE  6	 10:43 PM	 ($21000)	 Deauville	 --   1600m
1	 282455	 Plenty City (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 8.9%	 H Fortineau	 3.3%
2	 113336	 Skade (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 7.9%	 C Lecrivain	 14.0%
3	 032132	 Aintreegirl (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 Alex Roussel	 11.3%	 F Foucher	 8.3%
4	 216216	 Vega Dream	 58.5	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 6.4%	 C H Plisson	 7.0%
5	 379382	 Hygrove Lass (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 C Escuder	 7.1%
6	 067056	 Ashdel (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 B Murzabayev	 11.7%	 A Hollinshead	 9.8%
7	 187807	 Beacon Towers (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 12.1%	 C H Plisson	 7.0%
8	 034054	 Louve Precieuse (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 M Krebs	 3.2%
9	 000000	 Nebuchadnasser	 57.5	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 4.3%	 Mlle K Hoste	 0.0%
10	 078484	 Red Crazy (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 H Ghabri	 4.5%
11	 930007	 Estokenia (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 Mlle A Budka	 9.7%
12	 498982	 Hurricane Light	 54	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.3%	 M M V-laberine	 3.7%
13	 686358	 Georginela (fr)	 51	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 8.4%	 F Foucher	 8.3%
14	 667606	 Paint Island (ire)	 51	 [	 9]	 L Bails	 9.0%	 S Gouyette	 5.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Plenty City (fr)
	 5	 Hygrove Lass (fr)
	 8	 Louve Precieuse (fr)
	 4	 Vega Dream

13	Georginela (fr)	 58%
1	 Plenty City (fr)	 27%
12	Hurricane Light	 15%
4	 Vega Dream	 13%
6	 Ashdel (fr)	 8%

Race Preview: Plenty City (fr) Fair 5th on the last two runs the latter over 1500m at Deauville 9 days 
ago. Player. Hygrove Lass (fr) Live contender. Louve Precieuse (fr) Ought to be thereabouts. Vega 
Dream Place chance.
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COUNTRY: France
DIRECTION: Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE: 2200 Meters
STRAIGHT: 500 Meters

DEAUVILLE
COMMENTS: Wide spacious track featuring 
a straight course of 1600m and a turf 
track of 2200m, plus a AWT track 2000m 
in size.
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第  1场	 7:48 PM	 ($30000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1200公尺
1	 42	反驳	 Retort (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 利库维	 8.7%	 德温	 15.1%
2	 32	瓦塔布	 Wathab (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 苏铭伦	 14.9%	 布罗基	 7.6%
3	 34	远见	 Yoken (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 勒玛特	 10.3%	 杜班	 6.3%
4	 64	百利维特	Baileys Vitesse (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 利博侧	 8.4%	 杜斯	 6.3%
5	 53	蓝色精灵	Adore Blue (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 穆扎耶	 11.7%	 费伯华	 20.7%
6	 6	维农山	 Mount Vernon (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 格拉法	 18.6%
7	 13464	猫王	 The Cat’s (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.6%	 巴伯罗	 15.9%
8	 	珀腾金	 Potemkine (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 巫斯义	 10.3%	 托里泽	 12.1%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	蓝色精灵

	 1	 反驳

	 8	 珀腾金

	 2	 瓦塔布

5	 蓝色精灵	 33%
3	 远见	 17%

1	 反驳	 67%
5	 蓝色精灵	 33%
3	 远见	 17%

1	 反驳	 1:12.23
3	 远见	 1:15.08
7	 猫王	 1:15.98
5	 蓝色精灵	1:16.80
6	 维农山	 1:21.00

赛事预览: 蓝色精灵 走势强劲，上阵此程有机会夺魁。 反驳 上役赛事表现出色，不失为此赛程

大热门之一。 珀腾金 首次上场有望捎来佳音。 瓦塔布 降级作战没有问题，今可获得奖金。

第  2场	 8:23 PM	 ($23000)	 					    多维尔	-- 2500公尺
1	 412201	德维尔	 Deauville (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.7%	 巴伯罗	 15.9%
2	 112542	复仇之战	Warrior’s Revenge	 59.5	 [	 4]	 贾奈克	 23.5%	 伊洛贵	 13.7%
3	 32516	查库斯基	Zakouski (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 11.3%	 梅尔	 17.3%
4	 326187	曼克	 Manko (ire)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.6%	 弗拉德	 11.5%
5	 94327	乐园	 Got Land (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 罗斯尔 -2.5	12.0%	 蒙弗特	 11.7%
6	 460565	巴米枪手	Brameshot (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 弗里 -2.5	 0.0%	 林德斯	 3.3%
7	 855456	白色胜利	White Glory (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 马奇特 -2.5	2.4%	 伦德斯	 6.3%
8	 930908	恰顿好礼	Chayton Gift (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 威欧乐 -2.5	0.0%	 蒂拉洛	 5.1%
9	 00	第二女王	Another Queen (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 杜利尔	 9.6%	 潘托尔	 10.5%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 1	德维尔

	 3	 查库斯基

	 4	 曼克

	 7	 白色胜利

6	 巴米枪手	 11%

赛事预览: 德维尔 上役赛事赢得精彩，今状态持稳再胜不难。 查库斯基 实力不俗，乃此场合争

霸分子之一。 曼克 于此场合有望争得一席之位。 白色胜利 上阵此赛程值得多加留意。

第  3场	 8:58 PM	 ($30000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1200公尺
1	 2	弗隆格	 Forlonge	 58	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 鲁热	 23.0%
2	 5	巴泰斯卡	Batesca (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 8.2%	 赫侬	 7.5%
3	 232	音乐会	 Concertation (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 12.0%	 格拉法	 18.6%
4	 3	瓦迪瓦拉	Valdivara (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 穆扎耶	 11.7%	 费伯华	 20.7%
5	 4433	最强灯光	Best Of Light (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 瓦泰尔	 13.3%
6	 3225	弗洛女王	Queen Flo (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 利库维	 8.7%	 蒙弗特	 9.9%
7	 	深呼吸	 Breathe On (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 赫侬	 7.5%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	弗隆格

	 4	 瓦迪瓦拉

	 3	 音乐会

	 5	 最强灯光

1	 弗隆格	 67%
3	 音乐会	 67%
6	 弗洛女王	 67%
4	 瓦迪瓦拉	 33%
5	 最强灯光	 33%

3	 音乐会	 56%
4	 瓦迪瓦拉	 33%

3	 音乐会	 1:15.95
4	 瓦迪瓦拉	1:16.56

赛事预览: 弗隆格 首战获得亚军表现亮眼，今能争胜。 瓦迪瓦拉 前仗表现出色，于此程可争得

位置。 音乐会 曾于此场合有佳绩，再度披甲有机会入围。 最强灯光 凭上役赛事佳绩于此赛程

有望令人满意。

第  4场	 9:33 PM	 ($27000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1500公尺
1	 621	喜欢	 Liking (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 普兰奇	 9.6%	 卓必达	 14.9%
2	 5363	特种	 Gentileschi (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 罗斯尔 -1	 12.0%	 蒙弗特	 11.7%
3	 633	鲁伊查	 Luiza Bere (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 古特拉	 4.7%	 巴伯罗	 15.9%
4	 841	拥抱逆境	Embrace Adversity (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 伯迪	 10.1%
5	 864	莫里海岸	Costarmoricain (ire)	 56	 [	 8]	 勒玛特	 10.3%	 杜斯	 6.3%
6	 873334	圣巴利克	St Briac (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 威尔赫 -1	 6.6%	 温德里	 5.5%
7	 365672	艾赫瓦	 Ihoa (fr)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 9.4%	 布拉斯米	11.2%
8	 5543	加纳斯	 Ganass (fr)	 53.5	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 佳比	 4.5%
9	 8072	鲁尼塔	 Rouanita (fr)	 52	 [	 6]	 杜利尔	 9.6%	 科莱门	 14.7%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 1	喜欢

	 8	 加纳斯

	 2	 特种

	 3	 鲁伊查

7	 艾赫瓦	 33%
2	 特种	 17%

赛事预览: 喜欢 上役赛事胜得漂亮，于此程能再下一城。 加纳斯 前仗表现不俗，上阵此程可再

显雄风。 特种 实力不俗，今于此场合不容错失。 鲁伊查 挑战此场合有机会拼入榜内。

第  5场	 10:08 PM	($23000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1600公尺
1	 666897	恋爱	 Just In Love	 60	 [	11]	 穆扎耶	 11.7%	 维斯米	 7.2%
2	 681235	皮索诺	 Pisorno (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 巴德卡	 9.7%
3	 541407	艾古伊尔	Aiguiere D’argent (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 巴切洛	 11.3%	 维斯米	 7.2%
4	 074669	马杜斯	 Madouss (fr)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 汤文升	 7.9%	 乐纳	 9.5%
5	 590664	查林纳	 Dzarina (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 古洛彻	 6.4%	 蒙尼尔	 8.8%
6	 500941	哈德乌王	King Hartwood (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 苏铭伦	 14.9%	 迪索	 6.8%
7	 031653	自由生活	Black Lives Matter (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 12.0%	 卡巴史	 12.7%
8	 554960	伍德情人	Kisswood (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 史卡尔 -1.5	 8.1%	 乐纳	 9.5%
9	 010697	多玛纳诺	Domagnano (ire)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 史玛嘉	 7.9%
10	 7407	注意	 Look Out (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 尼基	 4.2%
11	 000195	佳希尔	 Zaahir (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 利博侧	 8.4%	 吉尤	 2.7%
12	 283411	夏日炎炎	Hot Summer (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 9.4%	 奥雷	 7.1%
13	 500053	卡口	 Le Kakou (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.6%	 弗雷西	 6.6%
14	 738125	飞翔时光	Time To Fly	 55.5	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 8.2%	 卡勒里	 8.1%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	多玛纳诺

	 6	 哈德乌王

	14	飞翔时光

	 5	 查林纳

1	 恋爱	 22%
6	 哈德乌王	 21%
4	 马杜斯	 18%
14	 飞翔时光	 14%
12	 夏日炎炎	 8%

赛事预览: 多玛纳诺 表现出色，上阵此赛程有望突围而出。 哈德乌王 战绩不凡，于此场合可一

放到底。 飞翔时光 前仗于此场合表现理想，有机会上榜。 查林纳 挑战此赛程可奋战到底。

第  6场	 10:43 PM	($21000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1600公尺
1	 282455	丰城	 Plenty City (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 帕考特 -1.5	8.9%	 弗汀纳	 3.3%
2	 113336	奋力跑	 Skade (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 汤文升	 7.9%	 勒兹维	 14.0%
3	 032132	安帝女孩	Aintreegirl (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 鲁塞尔	 11.3%	 弗彻尔	 8.3%
4	 216216	维嘉梦	 Vega Dream	 58.5	 [	 1]	 麦伊洛	 6.4%	 皮利森	 7.0%
5	 379382	海格洛夫	Hygrove Lass (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 艾斯库德	7.1%
6	 067056	埃斯戴尔	Ashdel (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 穆扎耶	 11.7%	 霍林斯	 9.8%
7	 187807	信号塔	 Beacon Towers (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 宝丁	 12.1%	 皮利森	 7.0%
8	 034054	珍贵宝物	Louve Precieuse (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 克雷布	 3.2%
9	 000000	尼布查	 Nebuchadnasser	 57.5	 [	 7]	 博斯奥	 4.3%	 赫斯蒂	 0.0%
10	 078484	疯狂红	 Red Crazy (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 佳比	 4.5%
11	 930007	艾托肯纳	Estokenia (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 巴德卡	 9.7%
12	 498982	光旋风	 Hurricane Light	 54	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.3%	 拉贝林	 3.7%
13	 686358	乔吉纳拉	Georginela (fr)	 51	 [	10]	 利博侧	 8.4%	 弗彻尔	 8.3%
14	 667606	彩色小岛	Paint Island (ire)	 51	 [	 9]	 巴伊斯	 9.0%	 贵约特	 5.7%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	丰城

	 5	 海格洛夫

	 8	 珍贵宝物

	 4	 维嘉梦

13	 乔吉纳拉	 58%
1	 丰城	 27%
12	 光旋风	 15%
4	 维嘉梦	 13%
6	 埃斯戴尔	 8%

赛事预览: 丰城 近期表现亮眼，今有机会夺得冠军宝座。 海格洛夫 上役赛事表现佳，于此程可

有一番作为。 珍贵宝物 凭前仗佳绩有望带来惊喜。 维嘉梦 前仗表现可忽略，今能重振雄风。

®

Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

1400
2300

1000

2400

1600

1500

1900

2000

法国顶级赛事
星期二

22-8-2023


